
IN221200315V01_ES

921-435

ES: IMPORTANTE - CONSERVE ESTA INFORMACIÓN PARA SU CONSULTA 
POSTERIOR: LEER DET ALLA DAMENTE
EN: IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.



IMPORTADOR:

Spanish Aosom, S.L.
C/ Roc Gros, nº 15. 
08550, Els Hostalets de Balenyà, Spain.
B66295775
www.aosom.es
atencioncliente@aosom.es
TEL: 931294512

HECHO EN CHINA

Country Phone  Email

Dear customer, 
Thank you for purchasing this product. So that your appliance serves you well, please 
read all the instructions in this user's manual. If you have any questions, please contact 
our customer care center. 

EN

EN_Our contact details are below:

Queridos clientes,
Gracias por comprar este producto. Para que su electrodoméstico le sirva mejor, lea 
todas las instrucciones de este manual del usuario. Si tiene alguna pregunta, 
comuníquese con nuestro Centro de Atención al Cliente.

ES

ES_Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

0034-931294512 atencioncliente@aosom.esES

-2-



EN 1335-1.2020 C
125

-3-



125
C EN 1335-1.2020.

Your chair is equipped with rollers for te overings. If the chair is used on 
hard floors, e.g. hardwood floors, laminate, PV ollers should be 
replaced for safety purposes, since these floors require the use of different rollers.

Warning! Only trained personnel may replace or repair components for 
height adjustment of sea ng furniture with energy storage.

-4-



EN_Do not confuse similar screws.Do not tighten bolts fully until all parts are 
connected!
FR_Ne pas confondre des vis similaires.Ne serrez pas les boulons à fond tant que 
toutes les pièces ne sont pas connectées!
ES_No confunda tornillos similares.No apriete los tornillos completamente hasta que 
todas las partes están conectadas!
DE_Verwechseln Sie ähnliche Schrauben nicht.Ziehen Sie die Schrauben erst fest an, 
wenn alle Teile verbunden sind!
IT_Non confondere le viti simili.non serrare completamente i bulloni fino a tutte le parti 
non sono ancora collegate!

NOTE

④ 1

③ 1② 1① 1

⑨ 5⑧ 1⑦ 1

⑥ 1⑤ 1

⑩ 6
M6*35

+1 (spare)

7
M8*20

+1 (spare)

2
M4*20

+1 (spare)

4 1 1

-5-



9

8

8

7

02

01

-6-



⑩ 6
M6*35

4
M8*20

4

10

6

5

2

5
2

13
13 13

3

11

6

13

03

04

-7-



R  

L

11

1

3
M8*20

05

06

-8-



2
M4*20

12

-9-


